
Conoce algunos datos, actualizados a 2023. TOTAL DE AUTORES: 372

ARTISTAS MEXICANOS

TOTAL

CDMX

VERACRUZ

NUEVO LEÓN

ESTADO DE MÉXICO

CHIHUAHUA

PUEBLA

OAXACA

BAJA CALIFORNIA

JALISCO

SONORA

GUANAJUATO

MICHOACÁN

MORELOS

SINALOA

CHIAPAS

134

27

17

15

13

13

12

11

11

10

9

9

9

9

5

ESTADO
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HIDALGO

TLAXCALA

COAHUILA

GUERRERO

SAN LUIS POTOSÍ

TAMAULIPAS

YUCATÁN

AGUASCALIENTES

DURANGO

QUERÉTARO

BAJA CALIFORNIA SUR

CAMPECHE

COLIMA

NAYARIT

QUINTANA ROO

5

5

4

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

341



FEMENINO

MASCULINO

NO BINARIO

RANGO

PROMEDIO

DE 20-30 AÑOS

DE 30-40 AÑOS

DE 40-50 AÑOS

DE 50-60 AÑOS

DE 60-70 AÑOS

DE 70-80 AÑOS 

ESTADOS UNIDOS

ARGENTINA

ITALIA

BRASIL

ESPAÑA

FRANCIA

BÉLGICA

COLOMBIA

GÉNERO EDAD POR EDAD

TOTAL

ARTISTAS EXTRANJEROS
PAÍS

171

191

10

22 A 64 AÑOS

37 AÑOS

39

212

102

14

1

1

6

4

4

3

3

3

1

1
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HONDURAS

HUNGRÍA

INGLATERRA

PAÍSES BAJOS

REPÚBLICA DOMINICANA

RUSIA

1

1

1

1

1

1

31


